OP \$265.00 4270770

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM555065

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank, National Association, as Agent		12/20/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	#1 A LifeSafer, Inc.	
Street Address:	4290 Glendale Milford Road	
City:	Blue Ash	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45242	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KENTUCKY	
Name:	Monitech, LLC	
Street Address:	215 Southport Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Morrisville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27560	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	
Name:	Guardian Interlock, LLC	
Street Address:	4290 Glendale Milford Road	
City:	Blue Ash	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45242	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4270770	LIFESAFER		
Registration Number:	1800569	LIFESAFER		
Registration Number:	4270769	LIFESAFER PEOPLE AND TECHNOLOGY FOR SAFE		
Registration Number:	3143698	QUICTEST		
Registration Number:	3551822	VERISAFE		
Registration Number:	4371161	MONITECH		
		IRADEMARK		

900528765 REEL: 006826 FRAME: 0875

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4316624	QUICTEST	
Registration Number:	2942994	AA ADVANCED ALCOHOL MONITORING	
Registration Number:	3981648	LIFESAFER OF SO. CA	
Registration Number:	3965462	ADVANTAGE INTERLOCK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, christinaguinn@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	422311.000368
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=T&R of SI-T from Fifth Third Bank, NA, as Agent to #1 A LifeSafer, Monitech & Guardian Interlock#page1.tif source=T&R of SI-T from Fifth Third Bank, NA, as Agent to #1 A LifeSafer, Monitech & Guardian Interlock#page2.tif source=T&R of SI-T from Fifth Third Bank, NA, as Agent to #1 A LifeSafer, Monitech & Guardian Interlock#page3.tif source=T&R of SI-T from Fifth Third Bank, NA, as Agent to #1 A LifeSafer, Monitech & Guardian Interlock#page4.tif source=T&R of SI-T from Fifth Third Bank, NA, as Agent to #1 A LifeSafer, Monitech & Guardian Interlock#page5.tif source=T&R of SI-T from Fifth Third Bank, NA, as Agent to #1 A LifeSafer, Monitech & Guardian Interlock#page6.tif source=T&R of SI-T from Fifth Third Bank, NA, as Agent to #1 A LifeSafer, Monitech & Guardian Interlock#page7.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of December 20, 2019 ("Release"), is made by Fifth Third Bank, National Association, as Agent ("Agent") in favor of #1 A LifeSafer, Inc., a Kentucky corporation, Monitech, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company (successor by conversion to Monitech, Inc.), Guardian Interlock, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (successor by conversion to Guardian Interlock, Inc.), and #1 A LifeSafer of California, Inc., a Nevada corporation (each a "Debtor", and collectively, the "Debtors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 2015 by and among the Debtor and Agent ("<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), each Debtor granted to, and created in favor of, Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Creditors, a continuing security interest in, and Lien on all of such Debtor's right, title and interest in, to, and under all Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on August 19, 2015 at Reel 5603 Frame 0180.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of the Secured Creditors, and Debtors agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement.
- **SECTION 2.** <u>Termination and Release</u>. Agent, on behalf of the Secured Creditors, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in, and Lien on all of such Debtor's right, title and interest in, to, and under all Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Debtors' expense.
- **SECTION 3**. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Ohio.

CHAR2\2216132v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent, on behalf of the Secured Creditors, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Agent:

Fifth Third Bank, Nation Association, as Agent

Name: David M. Redden Title: Vice President

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest Granted by #1 A LifeSafer, Inc., Monitech, LLC, Guardian Interlock, LLC, and #1 A LifeSafer of California, Inc.

In Favor of Fifth Third Bank Recorded August 19, 2015 at Reel 5603 Frame 0180

3,143,698			898.891	898,889	4270769	1,800,569	4270770	Registration, Publication or Issue No.
78/543820	010929371	010881993	1577523	1577525	85/472639	74/358346	85/472852	Application /Serial No.
Monitech, LLC (successor by conversion to Monitech, Inc.)	#1 A LifeSafer, Inc.	#1 A LifeSafer, Inc.	1A LifeSafer of Canada, Inc.	IA LifeSafer of Canada. Inc.	#1 A LifeSafer, Inc.	#1 A LifeSafer, Inc.	#1 A LifeSafer, Inc.	Applicant/Owner
QuickTest	LIFESAFER	LifeSafer	of Systems of Lance of the Section	LifeSafer	LifeSafer Past and introces to time to temporary.	LIFESAFER	LifeSafer	Trademark or Patent Title
. S. I	Europe	Europe	Canada	Canada	S	U.S.	î. C.:	County
17/2005			05/14/2012	05/14/2012	11/15/2011	02/12/1993	11/15/2011	Filed Date
9/12/2006 Cancelled · on 4/19/2013		-4400000000000000000000000000000000000		· ·	1/8/2013	10/26/1993	1/8/2013	Issued Date

CHAR2\2216132v1

Registration, Publication or Bear No.	Application (Second	Applicant/Owner	Tesdemark or Patent Title	County	That Date	Issued Date
3,551,822	78/540193	Monitech, LLC (successor by conversion to Monitech, Inc.)	VeriSafe	U.S.	12/30/2004	12/23/2008
4371161	857722,056	Monitech, LLC (successor by conversion to Monitech, Inc.)	МОМТЕСН	LIS,	08/06/2012	7/23/2013
4316624	85/695,754	Monitech, LLC (successor by conversion to Monitech, Inc.)	QUICTEST	U.S.	08/06/2012	4.9/2/013
2,942,994	78/243842	Guardian Interlock. LLC (successor by conversion to Guardian Interlock, fre.)	AA Advanced Alcohol Monitoring	Ľ.S.	4/30/2003	4/19/2005
3.981,648	85-183,807	#1 A LifeSafer of California, Inc. (f/k/a LifeSafer of So. CA Inc. as successor by merger to Advantage Interfock IID. Inc.)	LifeSafer SOUTHERN CA	U.S.	0.1023/26110	6/21/2011

-	u salah Perin					
Issued Date			110678675	11024526		
Filed Date			01170010	271176030	-	
Country		•	U	·		
Trademark or Patent Title			A disputace Intestinely	NO VERSIGNED TRACTICOR		
Applicant/Owner	#1 A LifeSafer of	California, Inc. (f/k/a	LifeSafer of So. CA Inc.	as successor by merger to	Advantage Interfeck IID,	Inc.)
Application (Serial No.			85,130784	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		
Registration, Publication or	Service (Se		CHE 590 E		ere eMMXXXIII	

Common-law Trade Names and Trademarks (All Relating to Guardian Interlock, LLC (successor by conversion to Guardian Interlock, Inc.))

- Guardian Interlock Systems
 - Guardian Interlock, Inc.
- Guardian Interlock Systems, Inc. Guardian Interlock
- Guardian Interlock Group of Texas Guardian Interlock Corporation Guardian Interlock of SoCal
 - Guardian Interfock Denver
 - GIS Palos Hills
- Guardian Interlock Quincy Guardian Interlock Maryland
- Guardian Interlock Minnesota

 - GIS Albuquerque 2 Guardian Albuquerque
- Guardian Interlock of Las Cruces Guardian Interlock -- Cincinnati
 - Bend Service Center
- Guardian Interlock Clackamas

Guardian Interfock - Modford n Central Point

Guardian Interfock of PA

Guardian Interlock of Columbia

Lubbook Service Center

Fort Worth Shop

Guardian Interfock - Austin

GIS Lewisville Irving Shop

Richardson Shop

San Antonio Shop

Guardian Interlock - Houston

GIS Corpus Christi

El Paso Shop GIS Brownsville Mobile

GIS McAllen

GIS Evenett

GIS North Vancouver

Guardian Interfock - Vancouver

Common Law Mark "QUICKTEST" and logo Common Law Mark "MONITECH" and logo

Trademark Licenses

Total Date	12/4/1990	31771998
**************************************	1/13/1986	£8611£179
Costery	U.S.	C.S.
Tradement of Potent Tithe	Guardian Interlock	Guardian Interlock Responsible Driver Program
Applicativone	Guardian Technologics. Inc.	Guardian Interlock Systems, Inc.
Application Control No.		
Registration, Publication or Issue No.	1,625,664	1,679,646 (DEAD)

Guardian Interlock Responsible Driver Program (Registration No. 1,679,646). This service mark was licensed for use

throughout the world, except for Canada, from Guardian Technologies, Inc., a since-dissolved Colorado corporation, pursuant to that certain License Agreement dated July 18, 1999 made by and between the Company and Guardian Technologies, Inc., as amended by that certain First Amendment to License Agreement dated July 19, 1993 made by and between the Company and CMI Technologies Incorporated, a since-dissolved Ohio corporation. The registration for this service mark was cancelled September 21, 1998.

RECORDED: 12/27/2019

Guardian Interlock (Registration No. 1.625.664). This trademark was licensed for use throughout the world, except for Canada, from Guardian Technologies, Inc., a since-dissolved Colorado corporation, pursuant to that certain License Agreement dated July 18, 1999 made by and between the Company and Guardian Technologies. Inc., as amended by that certain First Amendment to License Agreement dated July 19, 1993 made by and between the Company and CMI Technologies Incorporated, a since-dissolved Ohio corporation. The Company had renewed the registration of this trademark ٠